
 

2024/25 LCBT Fees and Charges Summary (Levels 2 – 4) March 2025 

Fees are accurate at the time of publication but may be subject to change. For the latest prices, start dates, and early bird 

discounts, please visit our website. All prices include VAT. 

16-18 Years: If you are 16 to 18 years old on the 31st August and starting a course in September, and you’re a UK national or 

a ‘Home’ student, your course is free and there are no fees to pay. For more information, please visit the UK Council for 

International Student Affairs website. 

19+ Years: If you are 19+ at the start of your Level 3 or Level 4 Diploma course, you will pay the full course fee. Advanced 

Learner Loans are available for students aged 19 or over. You don’t need to have your income assessed to be eligible. You’ll 

only start paying it back once you’re earning over £25,000. For more details about the Advanced Learner Loans, please visit 

the government website. 

Course Deposits: If you are 19+ years old and applying for a Level 3 or Level 4 course, a deposit is due on the LCBT portal 

within two weeks of accepting your offer. Without payment of a deposit, your offer is not secure. You’ll need to pay £350 if you 

are paying privately (£300 will be taken off the final balance) or £50 if you are taking out an Advanced Learner Loan. The 

deposit is non-refundable if you change your mind about studying with us. If the course is cancelled, your deposit will be 

refunded in full. 

Kit Fee: All Level 2 and Level 3 courses have a fee for the beauty, hair, or make-up kit you’ll use as part of your studies. 

Please see the web page for the course you are applying for to check the kit fee that applies. The fee is payable at enrolment. 

Bursary Funds: Financial Support and Bursary Funds are available to support learners experiencing financial hardship. 

Further details, including eligibility criteria, can be found on our website. 

 
Qualifications 

Learning Aim 
Reference 

Kits & 
Materials 

Uniform 16-18 
Total 
Fees 

19+ Loans 
Total Fees 
(Including 
Kit/Materials 
and Uniform) 

Non-Funded / 
Private Total 
Fees 
(Including 
kit/Materials 
and Uniform) 

Level 2 Diploma in 

Beauty Therapy 

50090768 £140 £0 £140 N/A N/A 

Level 2 Diploma in 

Hair and Media Make 

Up 

50088452 £170 £0 £170 N/A N/A 

Level 2 Technical 

Certificate in Make Up 

Artistry 

60303797 £170  £170 N/A N/A 

Level 2 Diploma in 

Women’s Hair and 

Men’s Hairdressing 

60051516 £185 £0 £185 N/A N/A 

Level 3 Diploma in 

Beauty Therapy 

50089572 £150 £42 £150 £3,537 £3,537 

19+ Level 3 Diploma in 

Beauty Therapy 

(ITEC) 

60340691 £130 £42 N/A £3,517 £3,517 

Level 3 Award in 

Electrical Facials 

(Private only) 

50089572 £0 £0 N/A N/A £535 

Level 3 Diploma in 

Hair Services 

60101064 £47 0 £47 N/A N/A 

19+ Level 3 Diploma in 

Hair Services (with 

Coloring & Styling) 

50090021 & 

60101064 

£185 £23 N/A £2,719 £2719 



Level 3 Diploma in 

Theatrical, Special 

Effects, Hair & Media 

Make-Up 

60026492 £190 £0 £190 N/A N/A 

19+ Level 3 Diploma in 

Hair & Media Make-Up 

(19+ Loans) 

5009001X £190 £23 N/A £3,558 £3,558 

19+ CIBTAC Level 4 

Diploma in Aesthetic 

Practice 

60372199 £0 £0 N/A £3,345 £3,345 

 


